k|

S
THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SELECTED

MACROECONOMIC VARIABLESTOWARDS STOCK
MARKET INMALAYSIA

NURDIYANA BINTI MOHD SHAH

2014152487

BACHEL OR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESSMANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

4

-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY
MARA MALACCA
CITYCAMPUS

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS”

I, NURDIYANA BINTI MOHD SHAH, 930821-14-5612
Hereby, declare that,

* This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any others degrees.

* This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations,
except where otherwise stated.

» All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledge.

Signature: ..o,

Date: ..o



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 - INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objective
1.4 Research Question
1.5 Hypothesis of Study
1.6 Significant of Study
1.7 Scope of Study

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER 2 - LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction
2.1 Review of Literature
21.1 Stock Market (FTSE BursaMalaysiaKLCI)
212 Inflation Rate
213 Interest Rate
214 Money Supply
2.2 Theoretica Framework

© O© 00 O N O N P

=
o

11
12
14
15
18
21
23



2.3 Conclusion
CHAPTER 3 - RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Research Design
3.2 DataCollection Method
3.3 Background of Model
3.3.1 Single Linear Regression
3.3.2 Multiple Linear Regression
3.4 Empirical Model
3.4.1 Single Linear Regression
3.4.2 Multiple Linear Regression
3.5 DaaAnayss
3.5.1 Descriptive Test
3.5.2 Unit Root Test
35.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller
3.5.1.2 Phillip-Perron
3.53 Normality Test
3.5.3.1 Jarque-Bera
354 T-test and F-test
3.5.5 Ordinary Least Square
3.5.6 Diagnostic Test
3.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER 4 - FINDINGS AND RESULTS

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Unit Root Test
4.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller
4.1.2 Phillip-Perron

4.2 Normality Test
421 Jarque-Bera

4.3 Descriptive Test

4.4 Correlation

vi

25

26
27
28
29
29
29
30
30
32
34
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
38
39
40

41
42
42
43

42
45
48



ABSTRACT

The am of this study is to investigate the relationship between macroeconomic
variables which consist of inflation rate, interest rate and money supply towards the
stock market in Malaysia represent by FTSE Bursa Maaysia KLCI Index. The study
used Single Linear Regression and Multiple Linear Regression in order to find the
relationship among independent variables and dependent variable. The data is
collected from year 1985 until 2015 and conduct in yearly basis. From the result, it
reveals that inflation rate has a negative insignificant relationship towards stock
market (FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI). While interest rate and money supply have a
positive insignificant relationship towards (FTSE Bursa Maaysia KLCI). These
results give additional understanding of the relationship between the macroeconomic
variables and FTSE Bursa Maaysia KLCI and should be useful for regulator, investor

and speculator.

Xi



	THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SELECTED MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS STOCKMARKET IN MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Lists of Table
	Lists of Figures
	Lists of Abbreviations
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objectives
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Hypothesis of Study
	1.6 Significant of Study
	1.7 Scope of study
	1.8 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Review of Literature
	2.1.1 FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI
	2.1.2 Inflation Rate
	2.1.3 Interest Rate
	2.1.4 Money Supply

	2.2 Theoretical Framework
	2.3 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Background of Model
	3.4 Empirical Model
	3.4.1 Single Linear Regression
	3.4.2 Multiple Linear Regressions

	3.5 Data Analysis
	3.5.1 Descriptive Statistic
	3.5.2 Unit Root Test
	3.5.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller
	3.5.2.2 Phillip-Perron

	3.5.3 Normality Test
	3.5.3.1 Jarque-Bera

	3.5.4 T-test and F-test
	3.5.5 Ordinary Least Square
	3.5.6 Diagnostic Test

	3.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4: FINDING AND RESULTS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Unit Root Test
	4.2 Normality Test
	4.3 Descriptive Test
	4.4 Correlation
	4.5 Finding Empirical Model
	4.5.1 Single Linear Regression
	4.5.2 Multiple Linear Regressions
	4.5.3 Result on Correlation Analysis between Independent Variables

	4.6 Model Selection
	4.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Summary of Statistical Analysis
	5.2 Discussion of Major Finding
	5.3 Conclusion
	5.4 Recommendation
	5.5 Limitation of Study
	5.6 Suggestion for Future Research

	References
	Appendices



