

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SELECTED MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS STOCK MARKET IN MALAYSIA

NURDIYANA BINTI MOHD SHAH 2014152487

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA MALACCA CITYCAMPUS

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS"

I, NURDIYANA BINTI MOHD SHAH, 930821-14-5612

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any others degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledge.

Signature:	••••	• • • • • • • •	•••••
Date:			

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
TITI	LE PAGI	Е	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK			ii
LET	TER OF	SUBMISSION	iii
ACI	KNOWL	EDGEMENT	iv
TAE	BLE OF (CONTENTS	V
LIST	Γ OF TA	BLE	viii
LIST OF FIGURES			ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			X
ABS	TRACT		xi
CHA	APTER 1	– INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introdu	action	1
1.1	Backg	2	
1.2	Proble	m Statement	5
1.3	Resear	7	
1.4	Resear	ch Question	6
1.5	Hypoth	8	
1.6	Signifi	cant of Study	9
1.7	7 Scope of Study		
1.8	Conclu	10	
CHA	APTER 2	2 - LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introdu	action	11
2.1	Review of Literature		
	2.1.1	Stock Market (FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI)	14
	2.1.2	Inflation Rate	15
	2.1.3	Interest Rate	18
	2.1.4	Money Supply	21
2.2	Theoretical Framework		23

2.3	Conclusion			
CHA	APTER 3	- RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.0	Introdu	26		
3.1	Resear	ch Design	27	
3.2	Data C	Collection Method	28	
3.3	Backgr	Background of Model		
	3.3.1	Single Linear Regression	29	
	3.3.2	Multiple Linear Regression	29	
3.4	Empiri	Empirical Model		
	3.4.1	Single Linear Regression	30	
	3.4.2	Multiple Linear Regression	32	
3.5	Data A	analysis	34	
	3.5.1	Descriptive Test	35	
	3.5.2	Unit Root Test	35	
		3.5.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller	36	
		3.5.1.2 Phillip-Perron	36	
	3.5.3	Normality Test	36	
		3.5.3.1 Jarque-Bera	37	
	3.5.4	T-test and F-test	37	
	3.5.5	Ordinary Least Square	38	
	3.5.6	Diagnostic Test	39	
3.6	Conclu	asion	40	
СНА	APTER 4	- FINDINGS AND RESULTS		
4.0	Introdu	action	41	
4.1	Unit Root Test			
	4.1.1	Augmented Dickey-Fuller	42	
	4.1.2	Phillip-Perron	43	
4.2	Normality Test		44	
	4.2.1	Jarque-Bera	42	
4.3	Descriptive Test		45	
4.4	Correlation		48	

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the relationship between macroeconomic variables which consist of inflation rate, interest rate and money supply towards the stock market in Malaysia represent by FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI Index. The study used Single Linear Regression and Multiple Linear Regression in order to find the relationship among independent variables and dependent variable. The data is collected from year 1985 until 2015 and conduct in yearly basis. From the result, it reveals that inflation rate has a negative insignificant relationship towards stock market (FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI). While interest rate and money supply have a positive insignificant relationship towards (FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI). These results give additional understanding of the relationship between the macroeconomic variables and FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI and should be useful for regulator, investor and speculator.